response to HSL’s Plaint. 

NA NA 

from to Umiya Textiles. 

Out of 83,22,587 tonnes of cotton 
fibre supplied by HSL 80,08,120 
tonnes of cotton fibre has been 
converted into yarn and sent to 
HSL. The balance of 3,14,467 
tonnes of cotton fibre aggregating to 
Rs. 6,21,47,627/- (Rupees Six 
Crores Twenty-One Lakhs Forty-
Seven Thousand Six Hundred and 
Twenty-Seven only) has not been 
converted into yarn and sent to HSL 
by Umiya Textiles. 

Based upon the above, HSL filed a 
Suit for recovery of the above 
amounts, along with other amounts. 

2.  Ministry of 
Textiles 
and 
Others  

Textiles 
Commissi
oner,